
2026 University of South Florida Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 18, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-1   Home: 4-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (41), Opp (44)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Relaford (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Cabbage (1), Carriles (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (16-20), Trippel (7-8),
Smith (6-6), Alicea (1-1), Cabbage (1-1), Yorek (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Thomas, Eli .462 4-3 13 4 6 0 0 0 0 6 .462 0 2 2 0 .533 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Pruitt, Ryan .412 5-5 17 7 7 1 1 0 3 10 .588 4 0 2 0 .478 2 0 1-2 12 0 0 1.000
26 Earley, Nathan .286 4-4 14 3 4 3 0 0 5 7 .500 3 0 2 0 .412 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
1 Relaford, Jevin .250 5-5 12 3 3 0 2 0 3 7 .583 3 2 1 0 .471 0 3 2-2 5 11 1 .941
6 Green, Jacob .250 5-3 12 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .333 0 0 4 0 .250 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
18 Kulikowski, Jake .235 5-4 17 1 4 2 0 0 5 6 .353 2 1 2 1 .333 1 0 1-1 10 0 0 1.000
3 Lohry, Bradke .222 5-5 18 3 4 0 0 1 5 7 .389 4 1 3 0 .391 0 0 0-0 6 6 1 .923
10 Lutz, Jack .222 5-3 9 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 3 0 1 0 .385 1 2 0-0 2 5 0 1.000
17 Brenczewski, Joey .125 5-2 8 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 4 1 4 0 .462 0 0 0-0 15 1 0 1.000
20 Trippel, Lance .000 4-3 11 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .083 0 0 0-0 42 1 1 .977
33 Carriles, Santiago .667 1-1 3 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 1.000 1 1 0 0 .800 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
42 Correa, Juan .333 2-2 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
15 Mirza, Jackson .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
14 Murphy, Carter .000 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 8 2 0 1.000
2 Rose, Matt .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
21 Cabbage, Carson .000 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
5 Betancourt, Rafael .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .252 5-5 155 34 39 8 3 1 30 56 .361 27 9 27 1 .385 4 5 5-6 138 36 3 .983
Opponents .212 5-5 170 24 36 6 0 6 19 60 .353 23 10 60 1 .335 3 0 8-10 126 54 6 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Senay, Michael 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 .188 0 0 0 0 0
29 Allen, Will 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
35 Gailey, Lawson 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
37 Pontbriant, Dominic 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 4.1 2 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 .125 0 2 0 0 0
43 Sarabia, Jonah 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
50 O'Donnell, Landon 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 2 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
39 Bernard, Nolan 1.50 2-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 3 1 1 0 7 2 0 0 .143 0 1 1 0 0
34 DeCardenas, Jorge 2.45 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 1 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 .091 0 1 0 1 0
4 Smith, Kaden 4.50 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 3 3 1 10 0 0 1 .280 0 3 0 0 0
32 Yorek, Landon 5.40 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 3 3 2 7 1 0 2 .167 0 0 0 0 0
44 Alicea, Edwin 6.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 3 2 3 6 1 0 1 .286 0 2 0 0 0
31 Anna, Nakni 11.57 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 3 3 6 3 0 0 1 .222 0 0 0 0 0
22 Sutton, Ethan 14.73 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 8 7 6 2 5 2 0 1 .471 1 0 0 2 0
30 Tweedy, Brisen 40.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.30 4-1 19 5 0 0 3 46.0 36 24 22 23 60 6 0 6 .212 1 10 1 3 0
Opponents 5.79 1-4 19 5 0 0 0 42.0 39 34 27 27 27 8 3 1 .252 1 9 0 4 5



2026 University of South Florida Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 18, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Brenczewski, Joey 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Pruitt, Ryan 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Cabbage, Carson 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
14 Murphy, Carter 10 8 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Kulikowski, Jake 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Correa, Juan 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Carriles, Santiago 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 1 0
10 Lutz, Jack 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Earley, Nathan 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Green, Jacob 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Rose, Matt 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Bernard, Nolan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Mirza, Jackson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Sutton, Ethan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Tweedy, Brisen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Anna, Nakni 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 DeCardenas, Jorge 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Smith, Kaden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
20 Trippel, Lance 44 42 1 1 .977 0 7 1 .875 0 0
1 Relaford, Jevin 17 5 11 1 .941 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Lohry, Bradke 13 6 6 1 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Senay, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
25 Mock, Dawson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Allen, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Yorek, Landon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Gailey, Lawson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
37 Pontbriant, Dominic 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Sarabia, Jonah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Alicea, Edwin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Betancourt, Rafael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 O'Donnell, Landon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Thomas, Eli 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 177 138 36 3 .983 3 16 4 .800 2 0
Opponents 186 126 54 6 .968 2 10 2 .833 2 0


